
























02/28/2006 17:16 FAX 16175414800

	

Madison Park Development

	

Li 002/004
62(000

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BETWEEN NEW
MADISON PARK IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND THE CITY OF BOSTON

PURSUANT TO SECTION 6A OF CHAPTER 121A OF THE
MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS

(Madison Park IV, Roxbury)

T h i s A m e n d m e n t to C o n t r a c t RequiredBection 6 of Chapter 121A of the General
Laws (this "Amendment") is made as of this 	/'f	 day of

	

, 2005, by and between New
Madison Park IV Limited Partnership, a limited partnership formed under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts (hereinafter called the "Owner") and the City of Boston, a
municipal corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (hereinafter called the

The following facts form the background to this Agreement:

A. The Owner is the developer and owner of that certain project known as the
Madison Park IV Apartments Chapter 121A Project (the `Project"), which consists of 143
townhouse affordable rental housing located at Madison Park Village in the Lower Roxbury
neighborhood of the City of Boston.

B. On December 14, 2004, the Boston Redevelopment Authority (the "Authori ')
voted to adopt the Fifth Amendment to the 1977 Report and Decision (the "FifthAmendmentto
Report and Decision") based on the Application for Approval to Add Additional Financing and
Related Matters Pursuant to General Laws Chapter 121A submitted by the Owner to the
Authority, Such vote was approved by the Authority on December 14, 2004, and the vote as so
approved was tiled w i t h t h e Clerk of the City of Boston oink(	ES '?(20, 2004, and such
approval has become final and binding pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 121A.

C. Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 121A, and as required by the City, Madison
Park W Associates (the "Prior Owner"), the predecessor in interest to the Owner, and the City
entered into that certain Contract Required By Section 6A of Chapter 121A of the General Laws,
dated as of December 28, 1983 (the "Original 6A Con act") under Sections 6A, 10, 15 and 18C
of Chapter 121A of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

D. As of May 29, 1996, the Prior Owner and the Owner executed that certain
Confirmatory Assignment and Assumption of 6A Contract, whereby the Prior Owner assigned
all of its right, title and interest in the Original 6A Contract to the Owner and the Owner assumed

all of the obligations of the Prior Owner under the Original 6A Contract.

B.

	

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 121A and the Fifth Amendment to Report

and Decision, the City has required the Owner to enter into this Amendment, whereby the 6A
payment percentage to be paid to the City under the Original 6A Contract will be reduced from
fifteen percent (15%) of residential income from the Project to ten percent (10%) of residential
income from the Project. The Original 6A Contract, as amended by this Amendment, is





02/28/2006 17:17 FAX 16175414900

	

Madison Park Development

	

141004/004

EXECUTED as a sealed instrument the day and year first above written.

NEW MADISON PARK IV LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

By: New Madison IV, Inc., its general partner

By:	 	 - A- 1,v

N e:

	

Jeanne Pinado
Title:

	

President and Assistant
Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

erita A. Hopkins
Corporation Counsel
City of Boston

By:
Ronald W. Rakow,
Commissioner of Assessing

GSCOCS-1451561 .2










	Madison Park IV 1983 6A Agreement

	Madison Park IV 2005 Amended 6A Agreement 
	Madison Park IV 2012 Amended 6A Agreement


